

**BLACK AT SHOREWOOD DRIVE SIGNALIZATION**  
**VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD**

**Tabulation of Bids**

County: Will  
 Local Agency: Village of Shorewood  
 Section: NA  
 Estimate: 693,365.85

Date: 1/17/2020  
 Time: 9:00  
 Appropriation:

Attended By:					Approved Engineer's Estimate		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Unit Price		Total	
Item No.	Pay Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	630	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,350.00				
2	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	53	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,505.00				
3	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	30	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00				
4	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	210	\$ 4.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,386.00				
5	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00				
6	35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00				
7	35102200	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	680	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,200.00				
8	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	300	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00				
9	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	140	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,600.00				
10	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00				
11	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	105	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,975.00				
12	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1,085	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,850.00				
13	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	114	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,980.00				
14	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	494	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,880.00				
15	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	293	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,516.00				
16	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	57	\$ 12.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00				
17	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	504	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,048.00				
18	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	535	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,210.00				
19	44201771	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	SQ YD	91	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,825.00				
20	52200800	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	SQ FT	85	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,740.00				
21	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	95	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,025.00				
22	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	30	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00				
23	59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	SQ YD	10	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00				
24	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00				
25	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00				
26	60265700	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00				
27	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00				
28	60500305	FILLING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
29	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00				
30	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00				
31	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	500	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00				
32	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	65	\$ 2.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 87.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00				
33	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,150	\$ 0.35	\$ 402.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 517.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 575.00				
34	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	600	\$ 0.45	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 420.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 450.00				
35	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	90	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 243.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00				
36	72900100	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00				
37	78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND	SQ FT	67	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 884.40				
38	78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,150	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,530.00				
39	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	591	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,773.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,329.75	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,950.30				
40	78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	146	\$ 5.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 963.60				
41	78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	91	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 637.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,201.20				
42	81028200	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	FOOT	4,910	\$ 20.00	\$ 98,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 88,380.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 97,218.00				
43	81028220	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.	FOOT	108	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 3,207.60				
44	81028240	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA.	FOOT	326	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 16,137.00				
45	81400100	HANDHOLE	EACH	12	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 23,760.00				
46	81400200	HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00				
47	81400300	DOUBLE HANDHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 5,940.00				
48	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00				
49	85100500	PAINT NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00				
50	85100600	PAINT NEW MAST ARM AND POLE, UNDER 40 FOOT	EACH	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00				

County: Will  
 Local Agency: Village of Shorewood  
 Section: NA  
 Estimate: 693,365.85

Date: 1/17/2020  
 Time: 9:00  
 Appropriation:

					Name of Bidder:		PT Ferro Construction Co.		D Construction, Inc.			
					Address of Bidder:		700 S Rowell Ave		1488 S Broadway St			
							Joliet, IL 60433		Coal City, IL 60416			
Atended By:					Proposal Guarantee:		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond			
					Terms:		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal			
					Approved Engineer's Estimate							
51	86400100	TRANSCEIVER - FIBER OPTIC	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
52	87300925	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, TRACER, NO. 14 1C	FOOT	4,195	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,195.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,097.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,307.25		
53	87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	FOOT	732	\$ 1.10	\$ 805.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 805.20		
54	87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	FOOT	1,060	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,166.00		
55	87301245	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C	FOOT	1,182	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,654.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,300.20		
56	87301255	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 7C	FOOT	894	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,430.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 983.40		
57	87301305	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN, NO. 14 1 PAIR	FOOT	1,011	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,325.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,112.10		
58	87301805	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2 C	FOOT	434	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,519.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,909.60		
59	87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING	FOOT	1,756	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,512.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,829.00		
60	87500600	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 10 FT.	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 2,464.00		
61	87501200	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 16 FT.	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 1,419.00		
62	87700160	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 24 FT.	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 12,430.00	\$ 12,430.00		
63	87700220	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 36 FT.	EACH	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 12,980.00		
64	87702850	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 24 FT.	EACH	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00		
65	87702910	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 36 FT.	EACH	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00		
66	87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	FOOT	16	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 2,200.00		
67	87800150	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C	FOOT	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00		
68	87800400	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 30-INCH DIAMETER	FOOT	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 2,475.00		
69	87800415	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER	FOOT	33	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,075.00		
70	87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00		
71	88030020	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	5	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 4,455.00		
72	88030050	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	2	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 786.50	\$ 1,573.00		
73	88030100	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	3	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 3,712.50		
74	88030110	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	3	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 4,455.00		
75	88102717	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 4,686.00		
76	88200410	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, FORMED PLASTIC	EACH	8	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00		
77	88500100	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EACH	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 792.00		
78	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	FOOT	322	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,084.00		
79	88700200	LIGHT DETECTOR	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 3,102.00		
80	88700300	LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00		
81	88800100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	6	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00		
82	X0324085	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENSOR CABLE,	FOOT	286	\$ 1.15	\$ 328.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 314.60		
83	X0326806	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
84	X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	SQ YD	103	\$ 6.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,545.00		
85	X0327698	LED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN	EACH	4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00		
86	X0327980	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	SQ FT	433	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,273.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,464.00		
87	X1400081	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE SUPER P CABINET	EACH	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,800.00		
88	X1400147	ELECTRIC CABLE ASSEMBLY IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE TC) 2/C	FOOT	260	\$ 3.50	\$ 910.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 858.00		
89	X1400150	SERVICE INSTALLATION, GROUND MOUNTED, METERED	EACH	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00		
90	X1400201	RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, SINGLE APPROACH, STOP	EACH	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		
91	X1400238	LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00		
92	X6023508	INLETS, TYPE A, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
93	X6024502	INLETS, TYPE B, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
94	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
95	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		
96	X7030078	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	FOOT	146	\$ 4.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 219.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 963.60		
97	X7830060	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND	SQ FT	67	\$ 3.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 14.14	\$ 947.38		
98	X7830070	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	FOOT	1,150	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 954.50		
99	X7830074	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	FOOT	591	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,773.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 715.11		
100	X7830090	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	FOOT	91	\$ 5.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 14.14	\$ 1,286.74		
101	X8250091	COMBINATION LIGHTING CONTROLLER	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00		
102	X8620200	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00		
103	X8710024	FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO. 62.5/125, MM12F SM24F	FOOT	4,900	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 16,170.00		
104	XX005206	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	FOOT	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00		
105	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		

County: Will  
 Local Agency: Village of Shorewood  
 Section: NA  
 Estimate: 693,365.85

Date: 1/17/2020  
 Time: 9:00  
 Appropriation:

Attended By:

Name of Bidder:		PT Ferro Construction Co.		D Construction, Inc.								
Address of Bidder:		700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60433		1488 S Broadway St Coal City, IL 60416								
Proposal Guarantee:		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond								
Terms:		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal								
Approved Engineer's Estimate												
106	Z0030850	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	SQ FT	52	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,820.00		
107	Z0033046	RE-OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LEVEL 2	EACH	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00		
108		COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	495	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,225.00		
109		TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	26	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00		
110		ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, STREET NAME SIGN, NO. 14 3C,	FOOT	719	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,797.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,516.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,768.15		
111		MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONS AT THE VILLAGE'S DISCRETION	UNIT	25,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00		
112		PARKWAY RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	320	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,280.00		
113		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	57	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,415.00		
114		STORM SEWERS TO BE FILLED, 12"	FOOT	60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00		
115		STORM SEWERS TO BE ABANDONED, 12"	FOOT	217	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,595.00		
116		TRIAXIAL GEOGRID	SQ YD	40	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00		
117		REMOVE FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
118		RECORD DRAWINGS	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
<b>Total Bid:</b>		As Read:			<b>\$ 641,744.50</b>				\$ 804,349.43			
		As Calculated:			<b>\$ 641,744.50</b>				\$ 804,349.43			

APPARENT LOW BIDDER